orders under challenge, namely the order dated 07.12.2022, has not 

been attached to the petition. 

4. It is evident that half-baked petitions are being filed before this 

Court, in such circumstances, this Court is left with no choice but to 

dismiss this Petition with cost of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) payable to the Poor Patients Fund, AIIMS, New 

Delhi, which shall be recoverable from the Officer, who took decision 

to file such half-baked Petition. 

5. However, liberty is granted to file a fresh Petition along with 

complete record relevant for its adjudication, subject to payment of the